
* Students with an academic standing of Probation, Dismissal, Reinst GPA are advised by CERC: mary.peck@ncc.edu
Academic Advisement Art

advisement@ncc.edu artoff@ncc.edu
LAAA AA Liberal Arts Sci Hum ART1 AS Art David.Rosenthal@ncc
LAAS AS Liberal Arts Sci Math Sci ART2 AA Art Studies with copy to MKTOFF@ncc.edu

ART3 AAS Comm Art Digital Tech MKT2 AAS Fashion Buying Merch
ART4 CERT Desktop Publishing MKT7 AAS Fashion Design
ART5 AS Photography MK10 CERT Interior Design
ART6 CERT Photography MKT1 AAS Interior Design
ART7 CERT Website Design MKT5 AS Marketing

studentpersonnelservices@ncc.edu ART8 AAS Graphic Design and Digital Media MKT9 AS Marketing
Accounting and Business Administration Biology MKT6 AAS Retail Business Management

busoff@ncc.edu Jacqueline.Lee@ncc.edu MKT8 AAS Sport Marketing
ACC1 AS Accounting BIO1 AS Biology Math, ITE, Computer Science
BUS1 AS Business Administration Communications math@ncc.edu
BUS2 CERT Business Administration Nicole.Quick@ncc.edu MAT3 CERT Cisco Cert Entry 
ADMIN.BUS.TECH Aisha.jarmond@ncc.edu CMP1 CERT Computer Info SYSTEMS

Dorothy.Rabbene@ncc.edu COM1 AA American Sign Language CMP2 AS Computer Science
ABT3 AAS Adm Bus Tech Legal COM2 AA Communication Arts CMP6 CERT Cybersecurity 
ABT4 CERT Adm Bus Tech Legal COM3 AA Media CMP3 AAS Information Technology
ABT5 AAS Adm Bus Tech Medical Criminal Justice CMP5 CERT Information Technology
ABT1 AAS Adm Bus Tech Admin Support Advisement by major: MAT2 AS Mathematics
ABT2 CERT Adm Bus Tech Admin Support CRJ1 AS Criminal Justice Mortuary Science
ABT6 CERT Adm Bus Tech Medical Robert.Costello@ncc.edu Karin.Schroeder@ncc.edu
ABT7 CERT Health Information Tech CRJ3 AS Emergency Management MSC1 AAS Mortuary Science
ABT9 AAS Health Information Tech CRJ2 AS Fire Science Music
Africana Studies Paul.Schmidt@ncc.edu Harry.Marenstein@ncc.edu

africana.studies@ncc.edu Engineering Science MUS1 AAS Music
AFR1 AA Lib Arts Afro American Studies egroff@ncc.edu MUS2 CERT Studio Recording Tech
Allied Health Science ENS1 AAS Civil Engineering Tech NursIng
General Information: ENS2 AAS Computer Repair Tech Nursing@ncc.edu

gary.klinger@ncc.edu ENS3 CERT Construction Management NUR1 AS Nursing Day
therese.burke@ncc.edu ENS4 AAS Electrical Engineering Tech NUR2 AS Nursing Evening
debra.briody@ncc.edu ENS5 AAS Engineering Science Psychology

Advisement by major: ENS7 CERT Stainable Design Renew Energy Sidney.hochman@ncc.edu 
AHS1 AAS Medical Laboratory Tech English PSY1 CERT Disability Studies 

lois.lucca@ncc engoff@ncc.edu PSY3 AA Disability Studies 
AHS2 AAS Physical Therapist ENG1 AA Creative Writing Marylou.ficke@ncc.edu

abigail.ginsburg@ncc.edu Health Physical Education Recreation Sociology Anthropology Social Work 
william.okeefe@ncc.edu jessica.marra@ncc.edu vondora.wilson-corzen@ncc.edu

AHS3 AAS Radiation Therapy HED3 AS Health Studies SOC1 AA Hum Serv Comm Serv Soc Welfare
carolyn.confusione@ncc.edu PED1 AS Physical Education Studies Teacher Education

AHS4 AAS Radiologic Technology Hospitality Business Management Diane.Martin@ncc.edu
lawrence.jacob@ncc.edu anne.cubeta@ncc.edu
kevin.garcia@ncc.edu HTL6 AOS Culinary Arts

AHS5 AAS Respiratory Care HTL1 CERT Dietary Management advisement@ncc.edu
laurence.carlin@ncc.edu HTL2 AS Food and Nutrition TED8 CERT Teacher Assistant
patricia.goodwin@ncc.edu HTL3 AAS Food Serv Admin Rest Management TED4 AA Teacher Ed Adolescence

AHS6 AAS Surgical Technology HTL4 CERT Food Service Technology TED7 AS Teacher Ed Adolescence
caroline.kaufmann@ncc.edu HTL5 AAS AAS Hotel Tech Administration TED3 AA Teacher Ed Childhood
judith.martin@ncc.edu Legal Studies TED6 AS Teacher Ed Childhood

adrienne.motel@ncc.edu TED2 AA Teacher Ed Early Childhood
LAW1 AAS Paralegal Studies TED5 AS Teacher Ed Early Childhood
LAW2 CERT Paralegal Studies Theater & Dance
rev 4-22-20 Throff@ncc.edu

THRA AA Acting-AA
THRB AA Dance
THRC AA Technical Theatre

 For pre-req overrides:

NOTE: Teacher Education majors with less 
then 17 credits earned are advised by

Marketing, Retailing, Fashion/lnterior Design, 
FBM

Academic Department Contact Information for Spring 2020*

NOTE: Liberal Arts students under 
academic warning or who are currently 
enrolled in 2 or 3 developmental courses 
or who still need 2 or 3 developmental 
courses are advised by:


